Doc. No. XG*-OMW0069-A
ID: NN268489001
PRODUCT NAME
Parallel Seal Type Slit Valve
MODEL / Series / Product Number
XGTP31＊-50336-＊＊＊
2024-02-26 16:05
DI977467

DI977467
- 5 -
2. How to order
XGTP 3 1 2 - 50336 - 1 C N
 Table 1. Auto switch and the connector
Symbol Auto switch Connector
Nil - -
A
D-A93
(2pcs)
Lead wire: 0.5m
C
Multiple connector(AMP)
*C016 30D006 100 12 made by AMP is
 recommended for the connector (female type)
F
D-sub connector
*CDE-9SF05 made by HIROSE ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.
is recommended for the connector (female type).
Auto switch and the
connector (See Table 1)
Gate seal material
1: FKM
2: KalrezⓇ4709
KalrezⓇ is a registered trademark of E.
I .du Pont de Nemours and Company or
its affiliates.
50 x 336 mm
Valve type
 1：Insert type (Without body)
 2：Cassette type (Standard)
 3：Cassette type (Half MESC)
Number of axes and seal type:
 One axis bellows
Applicable water size:
 For 300mm wafer
Parallel seal type slit valve
Opening window size:
 End lock
Nil : OPEN/CLOSE
end lock
N : None
2024-02-26 16:05
DI977467
- 6 -
3. Construction/Operation
B
o
n
n
e
t
A
S
S
Y
Fig.1
2024-02-26 16:05
DI977467
- 7 -
3-1 Operation
   Figures 1 and 2B show the state in which Slit ① carrying the work piece is closed and Gate ③ (Sealing
material ④) is not clamped (sealed) on Seal surface ②.
    In Fig. 2A shows Slit valve opens and Slit ① of the body ⑤ is released. So it is a state where the work
piece can be transported.
Figure 2C shows a state in which Gate ③ is clamped and Seal surface ② is sealed by Sealing material
④ of Gate ③.
3-2 Construction
In Figures 1 and 2, Piston rod ⑦ integrated with Piston ⑥ and Moving base ⑧ are connected by a
displaceable mechanism. And Roller block ⑨ is fixed to Moving base ⑧. In addition, Shaft ⑭ fixed to

For XGTP313-50336-***
Common Spare Parts List
How to order for Bonnet ASSY
   XGTP311 - 50336A1 - 1 ※ ※
Connected connector of Auto witch (female type)
6. Maintenance
Please refer to the attached “Procedure for maintenance”.
Description Orderable Part No Applicable Part No Note
Body ASSY XGT300-1-1AS XGTP312-50336-※※※ －
Description Orderable Part No Applicable Part No Note
Body ASSY XGT300-1-1-3AS XGTP313-50336-※※※ －
Description Orderable Part No Applicable Part No Note
Bonnet ASSY
XGTP311-50336A1-1※
XGTP31※-50336-1※※
or
XGTP31※-50336-2※※
-
XGTP311-50336A1-1A※ XGTP31※-50336-※A※ -
XGTP311-50336A1-1C※ XGTP31※-50336-※C※ -
XGTP311-50336A1-1F※ XGTP31※-50336-※F※ -
Gate ASSY XGTP300-2-1S XGTP31※-50336-※※※ -
Bellows ASSY XGTP300-20AS ↑ -
O-ring(Body
opening side)
FKM XGT300-9-10S ↑ AS568-273
O-ring(Gate)
FKM XGT300-9-9S XGTP31※-50336-1※※
AS568-271
Kalrez
○R
4079 XGT300-9-11S XGTP31※-50336-2※※
O-ring(Bonnet
assembly)
FKM XGT300-9-7S XGTP31※-50336-※※※ AS568-177
Gate Bolt XGT300-2-5S ↑ -
Description Orderable Part No Applicable Part No Note
Straight plug XGT0402-9-12S For XGTP31※-50336-※C※ C016 30D006 100 12(AMP)
Nil : OPEN/CLOSE end lock
N : None
Auto switch and the connector
Without Gate
Warning
End lock
(See Table 1)
2024-02-26 16:05
DI977467
- 11 -
7．Troubleshooting
Status Possible cause Countermeasure